PART LIST

TMB60SH

TONG YANG MOOLSAN CO., LTD

Daeyong B/D, 90 Nonhyeon-dong, Kangnam-gu, Seoul, Korea
Tel:82-2-3014-2780~4 / Fax:82-2-3014-2851
http://www.tym.co.kr




1. GEAR BOX / CENTER PULLEY

16
s 13
s 14
S Q'ty L
No Parts No. Parts Name Specification Division | MOQ
TMBE0OSH
1 MM100-00040 GEARBOX BRACKET/LH B6T+87+96 1
2 MM100-00050 GEARBOX BRACKET/RH B6T+87+96 1
3 $113511235 BOLT M12+1,25P*35 4
4 S431010012 SPRING WASHER 12 8
5 S$113511225 BOLT M12+1,25P*25 4
6 MM100-11010 HOUSING CAST 1
7 RJ110-11160 PLUG M20+1.5P 1
8 S451100020 SEAL WASHER @20 1
9 RJ110-11170 PLUG PT1/4 1
10 MM100-11060 SEAL COVER @80+11/T4620-43541 1
11 MM200-11040 INPUT SHAFT @30%182.756 1
12 MF110-11070 SEAL CAP &62+8 1
13 S441100062 SNAP RING R62 2
14 S763050000 BEARING 6305 2
15 MM100-11020 BEVEL GEAR AM+Z20* &3 74%30.5 1
16 S6A250208 OIL SEAL TC622508 1
17 MM200-11030 BEVEL GEAR/PINION AM+Z17* 366%38.5 1
18 S§762320000 BEARING 62/32 1
19 S6A3505510 OIL SEAL TC553510 1
20 MM100-11050 DRIVE SHAFT @35+181 1
21 5442100022 SNAP RING S22 1
22 MF110-11080 OIL LEVEL PLUG MHS-3/8 1
23 $531300832 KEY RR8*7%32 1
24 MM200-00020 DRIVE PULLEY @ 170+63 1




2. PULLEY HOLDER

8
S Q'ty -
No Parts No. Parts Name Specification Division | MOQ
TMBB0OSH
1 MM100-00010 PULLEY HOLDER CASTING 1
2 $113511230 BOLT M12%1,25P*30 3
3 $431010012 SPRING WASHER 12 3
4 S762060000 BEARING 6206 1
5 S441100062 SNAP RING R62 1
6 S6A4506209 OIL SEAL TC824509 1
7 MM100-00030 BLADE BOSS F77*35 1
8 S442100028 SNAP RING S28 1
9 S6A4505810 OIL SEAL TC584510 1
10 MM100-00360 GREASE PIPE 1470 1
11 $5562340308 NIPPLE GREASE Btype/PT1/8/67.5° ° 1




BLADE / SIDE PULLEY

i i
%?\18 %\18
&—15 &—19
S Q'ty o
No Parts No. Parts Name Specification Division | MOQ
TMBB0OSH
1 MM100-00070 BLADE SPINDLE HOUSING| @155%93 2
2 S$113511025 BOLT M10%1.25P*25 8
3 S431010010 SPRING WASHER @10 8
4 S§762050000 BEARING 6205 4
5 MM100-00090 SLEEVE &34+ 526%32 2
6 S441100052 SNAP RING R52 2
7 S6A3505208 OIL SEAL TC523508 2
8 MM100-00080 BLADE SHAFT F77*170 2
9 S§531300730 KEY RR7+7%30 2
10 S6A4005508 OIL SEAL TC554008 2
1 MM200-00061 PULLEY @150%29.5 2
12 S400410016 PLAIN WASHER 16 2
13 S431010016 SPRING WASHER 16 2
14 §212231016 NUT M16+%1.5P 2
15 S561130106 NIPPLE GREASE A-MBF 2
16 MM200-00330 BLADE 7T+«65+x 3518 3
17 MM100-00320 BLADE WASHER 3.2T+=60 3
18 S$431010018 SPRING WASHER @18 3
19 §212231018 NUT M18+%1.5P 3




4. TENSION PULLEY
13
S Q'ty L
No Parts No. Parts Name Specification Division | MOQ
TMBE0OSH

1 MM230-00440 BELT B122 1

2 MM200-15000 TENSION ARM MME0S 1

3 S571102015 BUSH MB2015DU 2

4 S400410020 PLAIN WASHER @20 1

5 S$111512080 BOLT M20+2.5P*80 1

6 MM100-30000 TENSION PULLEY MM72 1

7 S442100017 SNAP RING S17 1

8 S561130106 NIPPLE GREASE A-M6F 1

9 $561130208 NIPPLE GREASE A-PT1/8 1

10 §211231020 NUT/U M20%2.5P 1

11 MM100-00350 TENSION SPRING @5+ 725+149 1

12 MM210-00340 TENSION BOLT @9+132 1

13 §212231010 NUT M10*1.25P 2




5. MOWER DECK / ROLLER

No Parts No. Parts Name Specification Qly Division | MOQ
TMBB0OSH
1 MM230-12002 DECK WELDMENT MMB0OSH 1
2 MM200-29000 DISCHARGE CHUTE MMB0S 1
3 MM100-00310 SPRING FAx#322.4%140 1
4 MM100-00300 COVER PIN F12%x196 1
5 S$515000540 SPRING PIN @5+40 1
6 MM200-17000 BELT COVER/RH MMB0S 1
7 MM200-16000 BELT COVER/LH MMB0S 1
8 S111110815 BOLT M8#1.25P*15 8
9 $400410008 PLAIN WASHER 8 8
10 S$431010008 SPRING WASHER 8 8
1 MM100-00170 FRONT ROLLER @80%106 2
12 S431010012 SPRING WASHER 12 1
13 §211231012 NUT M12%1.75P 1
14 S111511207 BOLT M12%1.75P*140 1
15 MM100-00130 BOLT/FRONT ROLLER @12%250 1
16 MM100-00120 SPACER @21.7*213%50 2
17 §21251012 NUT/U M12%1.25P 1




FRONT WHEEL / REAR WHEEL

No Parts No. Parts Name Specification Qy Division | MOQ
TMBE0OSH
1 | MM100-14000 | FRONT WHEEL SHAFT ASS' Y| MM72 2
2 | MM100-13000 | WHEEL WORK ASS' Y MM72 2
3 5400410025 | PLAIN WASHER @25 2
4 S442100025 | SNAP RING S25 2
5 | MM100-00180 | FRONT WHEEL ASS' Y @160%82.5 2
6 5400410020 | PLAIN WASHER @20 4
7 S111511205 | BOLT M12+1,75P%125 2
8 S431010012 | SPRING WASHER 12 8
9 §211231012 | NUT M12%1.75P 6
10 | S561130208 | NIPPLE GREASE A-PT1/8 2
11 | MM100-00140 | LOCK PIN F12+47.5 4
12 | MM100-00150 | RING F2.6%xF47.5+542.3 4
13 | MM100-00100 | REAR WHEEL SHAFT @34+181 2
14 | MM100-00160 | REAR WHEEL @F125+77.5 2
15 | MM100-00110 | WHEEL BOLT F25+«117 2
16 | S561130106 | NIPPLE GREASE A-M6F 2
17 | S212331012 | NUT M12%1.25P 2
18 | MM100-00370 | SPACER @19+ 13%90 2
19 | MM200-34000 | FRONT WHEEL JOINT MMB0 2
20 | S111511240 | BOLT M12+1.75P*40 4




7. MOWER LIFT LINK
No Parts No. Parts Name Specification Qy Division | MOQ
TMBB0OSH

1 | MM210-26001 | FRONT LINK ASS'Y MMBORH 1
2 | MM100-31000 | SUPPORT BAR MM72 1
3 §212231020 | NUT M20#*1.5P 4
4 | MM200-27001 | FRONT HANGER BRACKET ASS' Y | MM60S 1
5 5431010012 | SPRING WASHER 12 4
6 S111511275 | BOLT M12%1.75P*75 4
7 | MM200-00190 | LEVER/FRONT @ 16%104%60 1
8 5400410016 | PLAIN WASHER 16 5
9 | MM100-00210| SPRING 1 @2%22.2+48 1
10 | S515000540 | SPRING PIN @5+40 1
11 | MM200-22002 | MID HANGER BRACKET/LT MMB0S 1
12 | MM200-23003 | MID HANGER BRACKET/RT MMB0S 1
13 S11151150 BOLT M16+2P*50 6
14 | S211231016 | NUT M16%2P 6
15 | MM230-28000 | REAR LINK MMB0OSH 2
16 | MM200-00291 | PIN @25%167 2
17 | S400410018 | PLAIN WASHER @18 2
18 | MM200-00450 | SPACER @30%5,5T+12 2
19 | S513110330 | SPLIT PIN @3+30 2
20 | MM210-18002 | REAR HANGER BRACKET/LH MMB0ORH 1
21 | MM210-33002 | REAR HANGER BRACKET/RH MMB0ORH 1
22 | S111511445 | BOLT M14%2P*45 4
23 | MM110-00401 | CYLINDER/722) @40 z20*STB5/TMB 2




7. MOWER LIFT LINK

No Parts No. Parts Name Specification Qly Division | MOQ
TMBEOSH
24 | MM210-00432 | CYLINDER PIN @20+ 3 14+53.2 2
25 | S400410014 | PLAIN WASHER 14 2
26 | S514210014 | SNAP PIN o2x14 2
27 | S400410020 | PLAIN WASHER @20 2
28 | S514210025 | SNAP PIN @3x 20 2
29 | MM100-00200 | LEVER/LEAR F12%103%12 2
30 | MM100-00220 | SPRING 2 1.5x316%42 2
31 540040012 PLAIN WASHER 12 2
32 | RJ110-00350 | GRIP @12%83%29 1




HYDRAULIC HOSE

~4
S Q'ty L
No Parts No. Parts Name Specification Division | MOQ
TMBEOSH
1| MM210-34001 | UNIT BRACKET MME0ORH 1
2 | 8S600-00009 | HYDRAULIC HOSE 1 BA*2W=*0500%90° 2
3 | 8S600-00010 | HYDRAULIC HOSE 2 BA*2W=*0670 2
4 | SS600-00011 | HYDRAULIC HOSE 3 BA*2W=*0570 2
5 | 8S600-00008 | 90° SWIVEL ELBOW PT3/8+*UNF3/4 2
6 | SS600-00007 | PLUG PT3/8 2




